Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: Wire Wound Type Power Inductor—MLP(H) Series
Sizes.: 0803/0805/0806/1004/1008/1310
Issued Date: 18-Jul-25
Edition: REV.A7
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                      Edition : REV.A7
2                                         Revision: 18-Jul-2025
■Standard Electrical Specifications
MLP03(0803) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLP03MTR24 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 22 26 6.70 6.00 5.00 4.50 >120 25
MLP03MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 29 35 4.60 4.20 4.00 3.70 >120 25
MLP05(0805) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLP05MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 58 67 3.40 3.10 3.00 2.70 >120 25
MLP06(0806) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLP06MTR24 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 17 21 5.60 5.05 5.00 4.50 >120 30
MLP06MTR33 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 24 29 5.00 4.50 4.10 3.69 >120 30
MLP06MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 33 40 4.40 4.00 3.50 3.15 >120 30
MLP06MTR68 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 41 49 3.70 3.33 3.40 3.06 >120 30
MLP06MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 60 69 2.90 2.61 2.60 2.26 100 30
MLP06MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 114 129 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.81 75 30
MLP06MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V  135 150 1.90 1.71 1.70 1.50 65 30
MLP04(1004) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLP04MTR22 0.22 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 9 12.5 7.90 7.20 5.90 5.30 >120 30
MLP04MTR33 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 21 26 6.60 6.00 4.40 4.00 >120 30
MLP04MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 27 32 5.00 4.50 3.90 3.51 >120 30
MLP04MTR68 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 1V  37 44 4.30 3.87 3.40 3.06 110 30
MLP04MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 45 54 3.50 3.15 3.00 2.70 95 30
MLP04MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 76 91 2.60 2.34 2.50 2.25 75 30
MLP04MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 99 119 2.40 2.16 2.30 2.07 60 30
MLP04MT4R7 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 220 262 1.80 1.62 1.36 1.22 35 30
MLP08(1008) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLP08MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 21 25 5.30 4.95 4.60 4.18 >120 30
MLP08MTR68 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 29 35 5.00 4.63 3.70 3.36 100 30
MLP08MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 41 49 4.40 4.04 3.50 3.18 85 30
MLP08MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 64 77 3.20 2.91 2.50 2.27 75 30
MLP08MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 85 98 3.00 2.73 2.27 2.06 65 30
MLP08MT3R3 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 125 150 2.10 1.80 2.00 1.80 40 30
MLP08MT4R7 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 196 235 1.90 1.58 1.61 1.40 40 30
MLP10(1310) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLP10MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 15 19 7.70 7.00 5.80 5.20 >120 25
MLP10MTR68 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 16 20 6.20 5.80 5.30 4.70 100 25
MLP10MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 25 32 5.50 5.00 4.90 4.40 85 25
MLP10MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 45 54 4.80 4.30 3.40 3.10 65 25
MLP10MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 60 72 4.00 3.50 3.00 2.70 50 25
MLP10MT3R3 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 95 109 3.40 2.90 2.30 2.00 40 25
MLP10MT4R7 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 150 168 2.80 2.40 1.70 1.40 35 25
MLP10MT6R8 6.8 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 190 210 2.40 2.10 1.50 1.20 30 25
【MLP(H) Series】
Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                      Edition : REV.A7
3                                         Revision: 18-Jul-2025
■High Current Electrical Specifications
MLPH06(0806) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLPH06MTR10 0.10 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 7 11 12.20 11.00 9.50 9.00 >120 30
MLPH06MTR15 0.15 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 10 16 10.00 9.00 7.50 7.00 >120 30
MLPH06MTR22 0.22 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 15 19 7.90 7.00 6.50 6.00 >120 30
MLPH06MTR24 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 17 20 6.80 6.30 5.80 5.30 >120 30
MLPH06MTR33 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 21 26 6.70 6.10 4.70 4.20 >120 30
MLPH06MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 23 30 6.10 5.30 4.50 4.10 >120 30
MLPH06MTR68 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 40 47 4.70 4.20 4.00 3.50 >120 30
MLPH06MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 48 60 3.90 3.30 3.20 3.00 90 30
MLPH06MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 86 99 3.40 3.10 2.40 2.20 80 30
MLPH06MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 117 140 2.60 2.45 2.20 2.00 60 30
MLPH06MT3R3 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 200 220 1.90 1.65 1.80 1.50 40 30
MLPH06MT4R7 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 240 288 1.80 1.60 1.30 1.10 40 30
MLPH04(1004) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLPH04MTR22 0.22 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 10 13.5 10.50 9.00 6.90 6.30 >120 30
MLPH04MTR24 0.24 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 11.5 14.5 8.80 8.00 6.60 6.00 >120 30
MLPH04MTR33 0.33 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 17 22 7.80 7.00 5.60 4.80 >120 30
MLPH04MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 23 29 6.60 6.00 5.20 4.40 >120 30
MLPH04MTR68 0.68 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 30 36 5.50 5.00 4.30 3.70 90 30
MLPH04MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 41 52 4.40 4.00 3.40 3.10 70 30
MLPH04MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 62 72 3.80 3.40 2.90 2.50 60 30
MLPH04MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 88 110 3.30 3.00 2.40 2.10 50 30
MLPH04MT3R3 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 140 160 2.50 2.20 1.90 1.60 40 30
MLPH04MT4R7 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 200 240 2.20 1.90 1.60 1.40 30 30
MLPH08(1008) Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
Part No
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR(mΩ) Isat(A) Irms(A) SRF
(MHz) typ.
Q
typ. typ. max. typ. max. typ. max.
MLPH08MTR47 0.47 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 16 22 6.80 6.20 5.80 4.90 >120 30
MLPH08MT1R0 1.0 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 36 44 4.80 4.30 3.90 3.30 70 30
MLPH08MT1R5 1.5 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 54 63 4.00 3.50 2.90 2.50 60 30
MLPH08MT2R2 2.2 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 74 89 3.50 3.20 2.50 2.20 50 30
MLPH08MT3R3 3.3 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 116 130 2.80 2.50 2.10 1.80 40 30
MLPH08MT4R7 4.7 ±20% 1MHz, 1V 160 180 2.20 2.00 1.80 1.50 35 30
【MLP(H) Series】
Wire Wound Type Power Inductor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact : sales@viking.com.tw                      Edition : REV.A7